INSTALLATION FIXTURE
INSTRU@TI@NS FIXTURE TYPE ______ W“#M*9600
PART T

No. S5l0389-0000

DO NOT MODIFY OR ALTER THIS PRODUCT IN ANY WAY, OR INSTALL IN ANY FASHION
WHICH IS CONTRARY TO THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. ,

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS PRODUCT OR THE INSTALLATION OF 1T,
PLEASE CALL LITECONTROL ENGINEERING AT 781-294-g194.

NOTES:
A) This fixture comes in different lamping versions but the installation is the same for all

B) Wall Mounting Brackets and End Caps are shipped separately.

INSTRUCTIONS: (READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING)

1. Mount Wall Brackets to surface at the locations shown on this page and using
instruction sheet no. 510342 shipped with brackets.
Two Brackets are required for 3, 4, 6" & 8 fixtures and one long bracket
is required for 2 fixtures, (See back views),

2. Remove LCD and Ballast cover from fixture by loosening screws: See View A on page 2.

3. Loosening the Socket plate mounting screws and sliding Socket Plates to one side
will allow more area for attaching End Caps and fixtures together at a row joint.

4. Mounting: (Refer to View B on page 2)
A) Individual Fixtures: remove a 2" knockout in back of haousing at feed location.
Attach End Caps to both ends of fixture with 8-32 hex nuts. Lift fixture onto
wall brackets and secure with fender washers and 1/4-20 flange nuts.

Bring electrical feed into wireway and make wiring connections.

B) Rows of Fixtures: starting with first fixture in row. attach one End Cap
and loosely mount fixture to wall brackets per step A Mount each succeeding
fixture in row to their wall brackets. Join fixtures together at row joints
with (3) 1/4-20 screws and nuts. Level fixtures and align edges of housing’s
at joints before tightening nuts.
Attach another End Cap 1o last fixture in row.
Bring electrical feed into fixture and make connections. Wiring may be
brought thru 7/8" holes in end headers at row joints,

5. Replace all Socket Plates and Ballast Covers.

6. Install lamps (supplied by contractor),
For Twin Tube lamps (BX): insert lamp pins into socket then rotate inward fo

seat in lamp support clip.
TS5 and T5HO lamps are inserted into sockets then rotated 90 degrees fo engage,

7. Fasten LCD to top of Ballast Cover with (2) sheet metal screws.

172" " — 7 1/ |
PG. |
oF 2
OUTFET Box——x_ B T
TN
=%t /
| * )
| -7
’ B - 3 1/4""
! / N
| )
: 9/15, Lt A FIXTURE REF
i
N
N \\\\_» WALL BRACKET
WALL REF
¢ OF OUTLET BOX END _VIEW
D4
_—FIXTURE
ENDCAP— [ imere—e——————— =
N |6 i 3|
| | |
Lﬁ—‘“——“—“~*~*-—"——“*1 —————— - \¥momp
12" { \\AWALL BRACKET
BACK VIEW 2" FIXTURE ONLY
END CAP
r 36", 48", 72", 94" W

8T
T 17T

L

\\-WALL BRACKET \\\—FIXTURE

BACK VIEW SHOWING BRACKET LOCATIONS
FOR &', 4', &' & 8" LENGTH FIXTURES

END CAP

LlT E C ONTROL 148 HAWKS AVENUE - PO BOX 148 - HANSON MA £2341, (781-294-8122)




INSTALLATION FIXTURE END CAP

EE\?STRU@TI@NS FIXTURE TYPE_ W=AI=9600 I //< #8 END CAP NUTS
ro. 510383-0000 ’ . 2 -

DO NOT MODIFY OR ALTER THIS PRODUCT IN ANY WAY, OR INSTALL IN ANY FASHION
WHICH IS CONTRARY TO THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. : \

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS PRODUCT OR THE INSTALLATION OF 1IT, WALL REF.
PLEASE CALL LITECONTROL ENGINEERING AT 781-294-0100. '

P T
NOTE: FIXTURE INTERNAL COMPONENTS ARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY PURPOSES. -

SOCKET PLATE MOUNTING SCREW

\

FIXTURE MOUNTING
STUDS
o)

BALLAST COVER MOUNTING SCREWS

WALL BRACKET

SOCKET PLATE

END HEADER

CHALK LINE

7/8" WIRING HOLE

OUTLET BOX ~
{BY INSTALLER) -

L/4-2p ROW MTC SCREWS C:D

FENDER WASHER

FIXTURE
HOUSING

LCD SHEET

METAL SCREW
/ 1/74-28 FLANGE NUTS 0

BALLAST COVER
ELECTRICAL FEED

REMOVE KO FOR FEED

VIEW B - ROW MOUNTING VIEW A

4
LITE CO NTRO L 182 HAWKS AVENUE - PO BOX 188 - HANSON MA £2341, (781-294-2188)




